# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Nancy BALCOM	08/10/2007
Louis BELANGER	08/10/2007
Torr BROWN	08/10/2007
David HARDING	08/10/2007
Janusz KRAWCZYNSKI	08/10/2007
Phil MUNDY	08/10/2007
David CHENG	08/13/2007

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PDG Inc.
Street Address:	102 - 366 East Kent Avenue South
City:	Vancouver, British Columbia
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	V5X 4N6

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11838492

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

500334242

Fax Number: (650)474-8401

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650-474-8400

Email: ptomatters@glenn-law.com

Correspondent Name: Glenn Patent Group Address Line 1: 3475 Edison Way, Suite L

Address Line 4: Menlo Park, CALIFORNIA 94025

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: PS6012P5

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 019692 FRAME: 0779** 

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael A. Glenn
Total Attachments: 6	
source=PS6012P5-11838492#page1.tif	
source=PS6012P5-11838492#page2.tif	
source=PS6012P5-11838492#page3.tif	
source=PS6012P5-11838492#page4.tif	
source=PS6012P5-11838492#page5.tif	
source=PS6012P5-11838492#page6.tif	

Approved for use through 09/30/2007, OMB 0651-0031

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number:

	STATEMENT UND	DER 37 CFR 3.73(b)	
Applicant/Patent Owner: PDG Inc.			
Application No./Patent No.:	Filed/lss	ue Date:	
Entitled:	**************************************		
PDG Inc. (Name of Assignee)	, a <u>corr</u>	poration	rship, university, government agency, etc.)
(Name of Assignee)	(iypa:	and one of the second parties	and was a said to Barana in in in a daile it a good
1. 1. the assignee of the entire right	ght, title, and interest; or		
2. an assignee of less than the (The extent (by percentage)	e entire right, title and interes ) of its ownership interest is_	<u></u>	
in the patent application/patent ide	entified above by virtue of eit	her:	
A An assignment from the inverse in the United States Patent at thereof is attached.	entor(s) of the patent applica and Trademark Office at Ree	tion/patent identified above. T	he assignment was recorded, or for which a copy
OR B. A chain of title from the inve	ntor(s), of the patent applica	tion/patent identified above, to	o the current assignee as follows:
1. From	T.	<b>b:</b>	
The document was r	ecorded in the United States	Description of the contract of	
		* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	
2. From: The document was r	T ecorded in the United States	o: Patent and Trademark Office	∍at
L/GBI	, rrame	, or for which a copy there	eor is attached.
3. From:		o: Patent and Trademark Office	
i ne document was r Reel	ecorded in the United States, Frame	Patent and Trademark Office , or for which a copy then	e at eof is attached.
Additional documents in	the chain of title are listed or	า a supplemental sheet.	
As required by 37 CFR 3.73( assignee was, or concurrently is t	(b)(1)(i), the documentary evi being, submitted for recordati	idence of the chain of title from	n the original owner to the
[NOTE: A separate copy (i.e., Division in accordance w 302.08]	, a true copy of the original a vith 37 CFR Part 3, to record	ssignment document(s)) must the assignment in the records	t be submitted to Assignment s of the USPTO. <u>See</u> MPEP
The undersigned (whose title is si	inplied heland is and	in act an habit with -	nà.
under signed (whose line is s	uppined below) is authorized	to act on behalf of the assign	_Aur_13/07
	Signature		J Date
Philip My	ndg	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	604-323-9220
Pri	nted or Typed Name		Telephone Number
President	, POG INC		

This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 3.73(b). The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 12 minutes to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 and select option 2.

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 019692 FRAME: 0781** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

This Assignment is made by Nancy Balcom, of 3808 West 19<sup>th</sup> Avenue, Vancouver, British Columbia, V6S 1C8, Canada; Louis Belanger, of 3777 Duke Road, Victoria, British Columbia, V9C 4B5; Torr Brown, of 3860 St. Pauls Avenue, North Vancouver, British Columbia, V7N 1T3, Canada; David Harding, of 311 Belsize Drive, Toronto, Ontario, M4S 1M7, Canada; Janusz Krawczynski, of 5134 – 57<sup>th</sup> Street, Delta, British Columbia, V4K 3G1, Canada; Phil Mundy, of 5810 Highbury Street, Vancouver, British Columbia, V6N 1Z1, Canada and David Cheng, of 5401 Crescent Drive, Delta, British Columbia, V4K 2E3, Canada (collectively the "Assignors") to PDG Inc. having a place of business at #102 - 366 East Kent Avenue South, Vancouver, British Columbia, V5X 4N6, Canada (the "Assignee");

WHEREAS Assignors have invented a new and useful invention entitled RECONFIGURABLE TILT WHEELCHAIR, for which a United States patent application will be filed substantially contemporaneously with the filing of this Assignment (the "Invention");

AND WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire by formal, recordable assignment the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to said Invention, said application, and any patent that may be granted for said Invention anywhere in the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to said Invention, said application, any applications in other countries for the same inventions and any patent that may be granted for said Invention anywhere in the world, including the right to file foreign applications

2

directly in the name of the Assignee and to claim for any such foreign applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise.

Further, Assignors agree that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to Assignors, they and their legal representative(s) and assigns will do all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing or enforcing any patent as may issue anywhere in the world for said Invention, and for perfecting, recording or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to said Invention, said application, and any patent granted for said Invention anywhere in the world.

Assignors represent and warrant that they have not granted and will not grant to any other any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Assignors authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and of all foreign countries or patent organizations to issue any patent granted for said Invention, whether on said application or on any subsequently filed division, continuation, continuation-in-part or reissue application, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire interest in said Invention.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors h	have executed this Assignment on the date
written hereinbelow.	
	Assignor:
Dated: August <u>(0</u> , 2007	Nancy Balcom
	Witness: Stansfield
	Witness name: L STANSFIELD (printed)
	Assignor:
Dated: August <u>/</u> 0, 2007	Louis Belanger Louis Belanger
	Witness: L. Stansfield Witness name: L. STANSFIELD
	Witness name: L STANSFIELD (printed)
	Assignor:
Dated: August 10, 2007	<u>M</u> B Torr Brown
	Witness: L. Homsfuld
	Witness name: LAURIE STANSFIELD (printed)

Dated: August	10.	2007
---------------	-----	------

Dated: August 10, 2007

Dated: August 10, 2007

Assignor:

**David Harding** 

Witness: Ph.

Witness name: ph, (printed)

Assignor:

Witness:

Witness name: LAURIE STANSFIELD (printed)

Assignor:

**Phil Mundy** 

Witness:\_

Witness name: LAURIE STANSFIELD

(printed)

**REEL: 019692 FRAME: 0785** 

Dated: August 13, 2007

Assignor:

David Cheng

Witness: L. Stansfield

Witness name: L. STANSFIELD

(printed)

Accepted by Assignee:

Dated: August 10, 2007

PDG Inc.

Per: Phil Mund

Title: President

Witness: 18 MS

Witness name: LAURIE STANSFIELD

(printed)

6012p5.asg

PATENT

**REEL: 019692 FRAME: 0786** 

**RECORDED: 08/14/2007**